504671685 12/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4718407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRAGON ALLIANCE LLC	10/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARCHON EYEWEAR, INC.
Street Address:	201 OLD COUNTRY ROAD
Internal Address:	THIRD FLOOR
City:	MELVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29137861
Application Number:	29164925
Application Number:	29165061
Application Number:	29396112
Application Number:	29396110
Application Number:	13530884
Application Number:	13930464
Application Number:	14980489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)835-9310

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (678) 218-5065

Email: info@brientgloberman.com
Correspondent Name: BRIENT GLOBERMAN, LLC
Address Line 1: 1175 GRIMES BRIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1046-10000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KYLE M. GLOBERMAN

504671685 PATENT REEL: 044300 FRAME: 0457

SIGNATURE:	/Kyle M. Globerman/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Dragon Alliance LLC - Assignment of Patents (executed)#page1.tif		
source=Dragon Alliance LLC - Assignment of Patents (executed)#page2.tif		
source=Dragon Alliance LLC - Assignment of Patents (executed)#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 044300 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Dragon Alliance LLC (the "Assignor"), a limited liability company of Delaware having an address of 971 Calle Amanecer, San Clemente, CA 92673;

WHEREAS, Marchon Eyewear, Inc. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as the "Assignee"), a corporation of New York, having an address of 201 Old Country Road, Third Floor, Melville, NY 11747, is desirous of obtaining any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the patents described in Schedule A (the "Patents"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over as of October 10, 2016, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, as described in Schedule A, and in and to the invention or inventions described in the Patents in any form or embodiments thereof, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States upon the invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications in the United States, the Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all the inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of the Assignee or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise, including the right to sue for infringement and collect damages for acts occurring prior to the date of this Assignment and thereafter.

Assignor hereby authorizes the responsible officer of the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States to record this Assignment and to issue or transfer the Patents as set forth in Schedule A to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein.

This Assignment shall become binding when any one or more counterparts hereof, individually or taken together, shall bear the signatures of each of the parties hereto. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original as against the party whose signature appears thereon, but all of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. An executed facsimile copy or "PDF" copy of this Assignment shall be deemed an original, fully-enforceable Assignment.

(The remaining portion of this page is intentionally left blank. Signatures appear on the next page)

indicated below.	Assignor has executed this document on the date
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF SUFFOCK)	
and known to me to be the individual	2016, before me came Philip Hibberto me known described herein, and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he has acknowledged to me	unat ne has executed the same.
Loggielise Patigelile NotarylPublic	JACQUELINE P. STRAENLE Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01ST6082854
My commission expires:	Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires (10/4/2018
FOR MARCHON EYEWEAR, INC.	
Ву:	Witness: Juna Patal
Name: Philip G. Hibbert	Witness Name: Tina Patel
Title: CFO	Date: October 10,2016
Date: October 10, 2016	
STATE OF NEW YORK OUNTY OF SUFFOLK	
On this /OH/ day of OCh/OF and known to me to be the individual instrument, and he has acknowledged to me	2016, before me came <u>Robert Gentale</u> , to me known described herein, and who executed the foregoing that he has executed the same.
<u> Aacquelija PStrackle</u> Notary Public	Wotery Public, State of New York Registration #01578082954
My commission expires:	Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires 1704,2015
FOR DRAGON ALLIANCE LLC	4 5 L
By: Klut Jatel	Witness: <u>Lova, Postel</u>
Name: <u>Robert Goulile</u>	Witness Name: Tina Pate (
Title: UP, Fmance	Date: <u>() to hex 10,20/6</u>
Date: <u>OCtobes 10,2016</u>	

SCHEDULE A Patents

PATENT	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	REG. NO. ISSUE DATE
Eyeglasses	US	29/137,861 2/28/01	D472,915 4/8/03
Goggles	US	29/164,925 8/1/02	D478,610 8/19/03
Goggles	US	29/165,061 8/2/02	D478926 8/26/03
Snow and Sand Goggle	US	29/396,112 6/24/11	D653,695 2/7/12
Snow and Sand Shield	US	29/396,110 6/24/11	D653686 2/7/12
Sports Goggle	US	13/530,884 6/22/12	9,192,519 11/24/15
Sports Goggle	US	13,930,464 6/28/13	9,220,633 12/29/15
Sports Goggle	US	14/980,489 12/28/15	
Sports Goggle	Australia	2012272766 1/24/14	2012272766 7/14/16
Sports Goggle	Canada	2,842,739 1/22/14	
Sports Goggle	China	201280040803.9 2/21/14	
Sports Goggle	Eurasian Patent Organization	201400054 1/23/14	
Sports Goggle	European Patent Convention	12801905.6 1/21/14	
Sports Goggle	Hong Kong	15100732.6 1/23/15	
Sports Goggle	Japan	2014-541036 5/13/14	
Sports Goggle	Korea	10-2014-7001874 1/23/14	
Sports Goggle	New Zealand	620335 1/24/14	620335 3/1/16

3

PATENT REEL: 044300 FRAME: 0461